## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2011

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Consumer Credit Counseling Service of Central New York, Inc.		07/01/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ClearPoint Financial Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	8000 Franklin Farms Drive	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23229	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3688963	cccs

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)697-6103

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8046974103
Email: njames@cblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Noelle M. James

Address Line 1: 909 East Main Street, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14103-00051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noelle M. James
Signature:	/noelle_m_james/
Date:	07/29/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=merger certificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0024

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JULY 1, 2011

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

ClearPoint Financial Solutions, Inc.

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective July 1, 2011. Each of the following:

CONSUMER CREDIT COUNSELING SERVICE OF CENTRAL NEW YORK, INC. (A NY CORP NOT QUALIFIED IN VA)

is merged into ClearPoint Financial Solutions, Inc., which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name ClearPoint Financial Solutions, Inc., and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By Jan core

James C. Dimitri Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0354 11-07-01-1106

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 07/29/2011